

Department of Veterans Affairs Federal Supply Service Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List Effective Date: May 1, 2019

Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) 621 I Professional & Allied Healthcare Staffing Services

> Federal Supply Schedule Contract Number 36F79719D0071 Contract Period: 30April2024

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules go to http://www.va.gov

Contractor Name: Bracane Company

Company Address: 1201 West 15th Street, Suite 330, Plano, TX 75075

Company Website http://www.bracaneco.com

Primary Contact: Pam Nelson

Phone# (888)568-4271

Fax# (972)727-6239

Email: pjnelson@bracaneco.com

Business Size: WOSB, HUBZone, 8(a)
Data Universal Number System (DUNS) Number: 038478934
System for Award Management (SAM) Cage Code: 3B2Y7



Customer Information:

Table of awarded special item number(s):

SIN 621- Description

025	Registered Nurse - General	
038	Licensed/Practical Vocational Nurse	
039	Medical Technician	
046	Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technologist	
	Laboratory Phlebotomist	
	Laboratory Research Associate I	
	Histologic Technician/Histotechnologist	
056	General Clinical Technician	

Minimum order: One shift; Four (4) Hours

Overtime: 1.2x billable rate for all hours over 40 hours a week in accordance with state and local

laws.

Geographic Coverage: LA, TX **Prompt Payment Terms**: Net 30

Credit Card Acceptance: Accept credit card orders at or above \$3000

Ordering address: Bracane Company, 1201 W. 15th Street, Suite 330, Plano, TX 75075 **Payment address**: Bracane Company, 1201 W. 15th Street, Suite 330, Plano, TX 75075

Prices shown herein are "net" ceiling prices-not to exceed rates. The net ceiling rates exclude travel and lodging.

Minimum Qualifications of Professionals: See pages 4 through 7 of this price list.

Medical Liability Insurance Limits: \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence; \$3,000,000.00 aggregate.

For services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA's), are found in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3.



ALL STAFFING Not to Exceed Hourly Rates

SIN 621-	Position Description	FSS Net
		Ceiling
		Hourly
		Prices
621-025	Registered Nurse - General	\$53.19
621-038	Licensed/Practical Vocational Nurse	\$39.68
621-046	Clinical Laboratory Science	\$38.90
621-046	Medical Technologist	\$38.90
621-046	Laboratory Phlebotomist	\$30.28
621-046	Laboratory Research Associate I	50.52
621-046	Histologic Technician	\$40.95
621-046	Histotechnologist	\$40.95
621-056	General Clinical Technologist	\$40.95

Note: Rates shown are ceiling rates. The rates shown exclude lodging and transportation charges.

Shift Differentials: None.

Work Week: Sunday through Saturday

Overtime Rate: 1.2x billable rate for all hours over 40 hours a week in accordance with state and local laws.

Holiday Rate: 1.2 billable rate for government-recognized holidays actually worked.

On-Call Rate: \$6 per hour to carry a phone or pager and remain within 30 minutes or 30 miles of the facility. No weekend on call.

Call Back Rate: Base hourly wage when worker under 40 hours. OT rate 1.2x billable wage if over 40 hours previously worked. 1-hour minimum billable.

Minimum Order: One shift – four (4) hours.



Minimum Qualifications of Professionals

621-025: Registered Nurse – General

General Education: Associate Degree or Diploma; BSN Degree, preferred. Licensure:

Unrestricted state licensure.

Certifications: Specific Certification(s) as required by using the agency's inclusion in the Statement

of Work/Performance Work Statement (i.e. BLS, ACLS, PALS, NRP, etc.).

Experience: Minimum twelve months experience in the respective specialty preferred.

References: Minimum of three (3) professional references.

Other: Additional experience and qualifications as outlined by the ordering service.

621-038: Licensed/Practical Vocational Nurse

LP/LVN Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN), Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN)

(includes: Specialty Oriented; Clinical; Med/Surg).

Education: Graduate of an LPN/LVN program.

Licensure: Unrestricted state licensure required.

Certifications: Specific Certification(s) as required by using the agency's inclusion in the Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (i.e. BLS, ACLS, PALS, NRP, etc.). Experience: Minimum of twelve months experience in the respective specialty, preferred.

References: Minimum of three (3) professional references

Other: Additional experience and qualifications as outlined by the ordering service

621-046: Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technologist

Requires an associate degree or a bachelor's degree. One (1) year experience in the past two (2) years in the specialty. BLS required.

621-046: Laboratory Phlebotomist

Requires an HS Diploma or equivalent. Must have completed an accredited training program in the required specialty.

621-046: Laboratory Research Associate I

Requires a bachelor's degree

621-046: Histologic Technician/Histotechnologist

Requires a bachelor's degree and certification from an accredited program. Regulations vary from state to state.

621-056: Clinical Technician (General)

Requires an HS Diploma or equivalent. Must have completed an accredited training program in the required specialty. Minimum 1 year of professional experience. BCLS: Required

ALL LICENSE AND CERTIFICATION ARE VERIFIED BY STATE REQUIREMENT